100 cubic yards of Rock Excavation. 
35 cubic yards of Concrete, Class C. 
1.000 feet (B. M.) of Timber Sheeting. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be sixty (60) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand two hundred ($1,200) Dollars. 

NO. 2. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER 
AND APPURTENANCES IN GLOVER 
STREET, BETWEEN LYON AVENUE AND 
ST. RAYMOND AVENUE. TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as 
follows: 

97 linear feet Vitrified Pipe Sewer, 15 inch.

[...]

50 cubic yards of Rock Excavation.  

35 cubic yards of Concrete, Class C. 
1,000 feet (B. M.) of Timber Sheeting. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be sixty (60) consecutive working 

daiL amount 

ount of security required will be One 

thousand two hundred and fifty ($1,250) Dol-
lars. 

NO. 3. FOR CONSTRUCTING SEWER 
AND APPURTENANCES IN WESTCHESTER 
AVENUE, BETWEEN THIRD AVENUE AND 
BROOK AVENUE, TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as 
follows: 

416 linear feet of Vitrified Pipe Sewer, 24

[...]

10 cubic yards of Rock Excavation. 
75 cubic yards of Concrete, Class C. 
10,000 feet (B. M.) of Timber Sheeting. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be one hundred (1003 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
thousand five hundred ($2,500) Dollars. 

NO. 4. FOR PAVING WITH SHEET AS-
PHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF KELLY STREET, FROM 
INTERVALE AVENUE NORTHERLY TO 
EAST 163D STREET, AND SETTING CURB 
WHERE NECESSARY, TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO (PER-
MANENT PAVEMENT).

[...]

pavement in repair for five years from date of 
acceptance. 

310 cubic yards Class B Concrete. 
200 linear feet New Curb. 
730 linear feet Old Curb. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be thirty (30) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand eight hundred ($1,800) Dollars. 

NO. 5. FOR REPAVING WITH SHEET 
ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF CROTONA AVENUE, 
FROM CROTONA PARK SOUTH TO CRO-
TONA PARK NORTH, AND SETTING CURB 
WHERE NECESSARY, TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-

[...]

pavement in repair for five years from date of 
acceptance. 

990 Cu. Yds. Class B Concrete. 
600 Lin. Ft. New Curb. 
100 Lin. Ft. Old Curb. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be thirty (30) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Five 
thousand six hundred ($5,600) Dollars. 

NO. 7. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
FLAGGING SIDEWALKS AND ERECTING 
FENCES WHERE NECESSARY IN EAST 
166TH STREET, FROM BROOK AVENUE 
TO THE NEW YORK AND HARLEM RAIL-
ROAD, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK IN-
CIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-

[...]

Vitrified Pipe, 18 inch in di- 

ameter. 
3,000 feet (B. M.) Timber. 
500 Lin. Ft. New Guard Rail. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be One hundred and twenty (120) 
consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Five 
thousand five hundred ($5,500) Dollars, 

NO. 9. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING SIDE- 
WALKS, LAYING CROSSWALKS, BUILD- 
ING APPROACHES, ERECTING FENCES 
WHERE NECESSARY AND BUILDING 
STEPS AND APPURTENANCES WHERE 
REQUIRED IN• UNNAMED STREET, FROM 
ROGERS PLACE AND EAST 165TH STREET